ND Paper Inc.
(Rumford and Biron
Divisions)

US EIN #47-2267105
DUNS #07-977-0030

Contacts

ND Packaging LLC
(Sturtevant Division)
EIN #84-2328964
DUNS #11-788-8600
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ND Paper Credit Information

Dragon Xpress LLC
(Trucking Division)
EIN #88-2264670

Karen Li

Chief Financial Officer

2001 Spring Road Ste. 500

Oak Brook, IL 60523

Email: karen.li@us.ndpaper.com

Tel: 630-748-5696

Headquarters (for all locations)

Mauricio Morales Calderon

Vice President, Procurement

2001 Spring Road Ste. 500

Oak Brook, IL 60523

Email: mauricio.morales@us.ndpaper.com
Tel: 804-814-1045

ND Paper Inc.
2001 Spring Road, Suite 500
Oak Brook, IL 60523

Purchasing Divisions

Rumford Division
35 Hartford Street
Rumford, ME 04276

Rene Chartier

Rumford Purchasing Manager

Email: rene.Chartier@us.ndpaper.com
Tel: 207-369-2336

ND Packaging (Sturtevant) Division
fka Badger Solutions LLC

7601 Durand Avenue

Sturtevant, WI 53177

Kirk Freeberg

Biron Division
621 North Biron Drive
Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494

Kirk Freeberg
Biron Purchasing Manager
Email: kirk.freeberg@us.ndpaper.com

Tel: 715-422-2391

ND Packaging (Sturtevant) Purchasing Manager

Email: kirk.freeberg@us.ndpaper.com
Tel: 715-422-2391

Nine Dragons Paper (Holdings) Ltd.

Nine Dragons References

Given ND Paper is in the process of establishing our record with banks and vendors in the U.S., we believe it appropriate to provide
some details around our parent company, Nine Dragons Paper (Holdings) Ltd. (HK: 2689). ND Paper strives to achieve the same level of

creditworthiness that Nine Dragons has maintained since 1995. For more information:

- About ND Paper (wholly-owned US subsidiary) http://us.ndpaper.com/about-us/
- About Nine Dragons (parent company) http://www.ndpaper.com/eng/aboutnd/profile.htm
- Nine Dragons Financial Reports http://www.ndpaper.com/eng/ir/reports.htm
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Nine Dragons Bank References

g ND PAPER

Institution Address Contact Contact Information
JPMorgan Chase* 10 South Dearborn Tamara 212 5521007
Chicago, IL 60603 Lawson Tamara.Lawson@jpmorgan.com
Bank of China No. 72, Guantai Road Jingzhi Tao 86-769-2281-9888
Dongguan, Guangdong 52300 Ext. 606
People’s Republic of China
Bank of Communications  No.2, Chinese KehuiStreet Shan Wu 86-20-8221-5535
Luogang District, Guangzhou, Guangdong 510000
People's Republic of China
Industrial and Commercial 18 Shenghe Section Guantai Road Qionghua Wu 86-769-2248-5247
Bank of China Dongguan, Guangdong 523000
People's Republic of China
* JPMorgan Chase is ND Paper's bank in the U.S.
Nine Dragons Vendor References
Institution Address Contact Contact Information
Accent Wire Products 10131 FM 2920 Pam Holt 281-255-0739
Tomball, Texas 77375 pholt@accentwire.com
AstenlJohnson 4399 Corporate Road Todd 843-513-8187
Charleston, SC 29405 Haskins Todd.Haskins@astenjohnson.com
Buckman Laboratories 8500 Zhangze Avenue Ronghua Wen 86-2169210188
Inc. China Qingpu Industrial Park yweng@buckman.com
Shanghai 201700
People's Republic of China
ERCO Worldwide 5050 Satellite Drive, Suite 600 Blake Bodiam 416-234-7448

Mississauga, Ontario

blake.bodiam@ercoworldwide.com

Grain Processing
Corporation

1600 Oregon St.
Muscatine, IA 52761

Rich Hitchcock

563- 264-4556
rich_hitchcock@grainprocessing.com

Imerys Clay Inc.
China

100 Zunyi Road

Shanghai 200000
People's Republic of China

Shichun Pan

1-350-309-1092
shichun.pan@pmmk.com

Kemira Chemicals Inc.
China

1801 Hongmei Road

Kaike International Building Area A

Suite 2504-2507
Shanghai 200000
People's Republic of China

Xuefeng Bee

1-861-313-3939
richard.bee@kemira.com

Spofford, NH 03462

Solenis LLC 668 Xinzhuang Industrial Park Shengiao Zhou 1-392-510-2090

China Minhang District, Shanghai 201100 szhou@solenis.com
People’s Republic of China

Thiele 171 Jida Jingshan Road, Unit 2, Suite 1702 Jiang Qi 1-3702760758

China Xiangzhou District, Zhuhai jiang.qi@qychemicals.com>
Guangdong 519000
People's Republic of China

Voith Paper 23 Hewitt Rd. James Sherman  802-490-9887

James.Sherman@voith.com
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